Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 December 9, 2019 June 10, 2021 April 16, 2022

Subject: Who does this car belong to? UPDATE! It belongs to Zeb Smathers!

This is an update from my original query back in 12/9/2019, "Who does this car belong to?"

Well guess what?! It belongs to the bottom feeding lawyer, and also the Mayor of Canton, **Zeb Smathers.**

He did it again. Why? I guess he thinks he is entitled and better than everyone else. Here is another photo taken in the Wells Funeral Home parking lot, across the street from the Justice Center.



Photo taken on 6/7/2021 at 9:52 am.

Of course, **Zeb Smathers** will say - "I know the folks at Wells Funeral Home, and I have their permission".

Well, the problem is, the poor citizens who have to come into Court and are looking for a place to park their car, see **Zeb Smathers** car parked in the Wells Funeral Home parking lot, with clearly posted No Parking signs, think to themselves, "Self, if he can park there, so can I". What are the Waynesville Police going to do? Ticket everyone? Not likely. Safety in numbers.

Here is a twist that is totally ironic.

Ed Smathers was instrumental in getting a NO PARKING sign installed by the Town of Waynesville on Johnson Hill Drive -

[re: www.haywoodtp.net https://www.haywoodtp.net/pubII/220414DialogWithStines.pdf].

I still have not been able to get a confirmation or denial from **Zeb Smathers** whether or not he knows this piece of work - **Ed Smathers**.

So on the one hand, you have **Zeb Smathers** flaunting a NO PARKING sign, and on the other, you have **Ed Smathers** using a NO PARKING sign to harass the folks at the end of Johnson Hill Drive.

Talk about an Abuse of Power.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer. December 9, 2019

Wells Funeral Home's parking lot is across the street from the Justice Center. It is their private property for their business. In an effort to keep the parking lot open for their customers, signs are installed in the lot indicating parking is for Well's customers.

This photo was taken at 9:39 am on 12/9/2019.



This person believes he is better than everyone else and is entitled to be able to park here. You see, once he parks there, flaunting the sign, everyone else starts to park there.

Who is this person?

Hint: He is a bottom feeding lawyer, and also the Mayor of Canton.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer.